N'WIN Y'YD7 0N37 D717V NINIAR 727 INTN 133
X' NIMNN 710137 IN TIY7 PU7 0000

SNNATRIE NIN'YI DI

TN PNINT ININT DN NRWT 1T §'00N PTN MIPNIN NUWIW INTI

NJ'IXDI NN 7PWAN N7ITP0 AINNT 'R«

.INVI1 071D DININ DPATI DMAT 112 9N NN 'WYNR IN TV TN IWANWil

ANINT PUT7 D7 717V N JITALATD 7V N IPTAN 7R IR0 0930 DN T e

TN NID DR NNIVDWA N'NDAT7I

A1 WIN'WI DT ININA 7Y DID'D IN ATITNA IWIN'TI P TR DN 100

ANINA 7Y DDU7 IN VW7, TINYYT 'R TUINW 10 77 IWDNWi «

117171330 7N WIN'W7 TV AT IvIn e

¥INT 1330 NN DHDWT IN 3197 NIDJ7 'R *

ANINAN 077 1'MI.1Y713 DN P3N NII0 N7 D'7179W DIUP 070 771 7TINI0

0T 7Y ONI7NT 2T INIPI TYTANE IR 721,INAWA NNN Oi1 ON N7R

(D'WTIN WI7W7 NNN NINDY) DWIT [T 'NINDT WIN'WY7 NIV ¥ WINIW 1771«

N7177 AWDI DIPNT 119 RIN,ATY7 D'PIPT DNN OX IN [IWTD NITNW 07 W' ON
yI'o

IMPORTANT:
EN Failure to read, thoroughly understand, and follow all instructions can result in
serious personal injury, damage to equipment, or voiding of factory warranty.

INSTRUCTIONS OF SAFETY AND WARNINGS:

+ Make sure that the mounting surface is strong enough to handle a mounted product and
equipm

+ DO NOT EXCEED THE MAXIMUM LISTED WEIGHT CAPACITY.

« Always use an assistant or a mechanical lifting device to safely lift and position heavy
products.

« Tighten screws firmly, but do not over tighten. Over tightening can cause product
damage that greatly reduces the holding power.

* Keep a clear area and distance from moving parts when using the product.

+ Use only as intended. Never stand, hang or climb on the product.

« This product is intended for indoor use only.

+ Any attempts to reconstruct the construction aren't allowed.

« This product may contain small items that could be a choking hazard if swallowed. Keep
children away unless the product is intended for the\r use and all instructions and
manuals are fully reviewed and understood by ti

. Checkhthat the product is secure and safe to use o regu\ar intervals (at least every three
months).

Should you ever have any questions or feel you require help please contact your place
of purchase for assistance.

IMPORTANT:
A FR Le non-respect de toutes les instructions peut entrainer des blessures graves,
des dommages a I'équipement ou annulation de la garantie de I'usine.

INSTRUCTIONS DE SECURITE ET AVERTISSEMENTS:

+ Sassurer que la surface de montage est suffisamment solide pour supporter le produit et
I'équipement montés.

+ NE PAS DEPASSER LA CAPACITE NOMINALE MAXIMALE MENTIONNEE.

« Toujours utiliser un assistant ou un dispositif de levage mécaniue pour soulever et
positionner en toute sécurité les produits lourds

« Serrer les vis fermement, mais sans trop serrer. Un serrage excessif peut endommager le
produit et réduire considérablement sa capacité de maintien.

« Lors de I'utilisation du produit, garder une zone dégagée et une distance suffisante par
rapport aux piéces mobiles.

+ Utiser ce prodit uniguement de la maniére prévue. Ne pas se tenir saccrocher ou
grimper sur le produit

« Ce produit est destiné & un usage intérieur uniquement.

+ Toute tentative de reconstruction du cadre n'est pas autorisée.
« Ce produit peut contenir de petites piéces susceptibles de présenter un risque
d'étouffement en cas d'ingestion. Tenez les enfants éloignés du produit, & moins que
celui-ci ne soit destiné a leur usage et que toutes les instructions et manuels soient
entiérement examinés et compris par eux.

- Vérifier a intervalles réguliers (au moins tous les trois mois) que le produit est sécurisé et
peut étre utilisé en toute sécurité.

Si vous avez des questions ou besoin d’aide, n’hésitez pas a contacter le magasin oi
vous avez effectué votre achat pour obtenir de Faide.

WICHTIG:
DE  ES kann 2u schweren Verletzungen, Schden am Gerst oder zum Erloschen
der Werksgarantie kommen, wenn Sie nicht alle Anweisungen lesen,
verstehen und befolgen.

SICHERHEITS- UND WARNHINWEISE:

« Stellen Sie sicher, dass die Montageflache stabil genug ist, um das montierte Produkt und
die Ausriistung zu tragen.

« DIE ANGEGEBENE MAXIMALE GEWICHTSKAPAZITAT DARF NICHT UBERSCHRITTEN
'WERDEN.

+ Schwere Produkte durfen aus Sicherheitsgriinden nur mit Hilfe einer Hilfsperson oder
einer mechanischen Hebevorrichtung angehoben und positioniert werden

« Ziehen Sie die Schrauben fest, aber nicht tbermaBig fest an. Ein ubermaﬂ\ges Anziehen

ann das Produkt beschadigen und die Halteleistung stark verringern.

* Halten Sie bei der Verwendung des Produkts einen Sicherheitsabstand zu beweglichen
Teilen ein.

 Nur fur den bestimmungsgemaBen Gebrauch verwenden. Sie dirfen niemals auf dem
Produkt stehen, héngen oder klettern.

+ Dieses Produkt ist ausschlieBlich fur den Gebrauch in Innenrdumen vorgesehen.

* Es ist nicht erlaubt, die Konstruktion zu rekonstruieren.

* Dieses Produkt enthalt méglicherweise Kleinteile, die eine Erstickungsgefahr darstellen
kénnen, wenn sie verschluckt werden. Halten Sie Kinder fern, auBer wenn das Produkt far
sie vorgesehen ist und sie alle Anweisungen und Handbiicher vollstéandig gelesen und
verstanden haben.

+ Uberprifen Sie in regelméaBigen Abstanden (mindestens alle drei Monate) auf seine
Sicherheit und Gebrauchstauglichkeit.

Falls Sie Fragen haben oder
Sie das Produkt gekauft haben.

fe bendtigen, wenden Sie sich bitte an die Stelle, bei der

IMPORTANTE:

ES  Sino se leen, se comprenden a fondo v se siguen todas las instrucciones, se
pueden producir lesiones personales graves, daros al equipo o la anulacion
de la garantia de fabrica.

INSTRUCCIONES DE SEGURIDAD Y ADVERTENCIAS:

+ Aseglirese de que la superficie de montaje sea lo suficientemente fuerte como para
soportar el producto y el equipo montados.

+ NO EXCEDA LA CAPACIDAD DE CARGA MAXIMA INDICADA.

+ Utllice siempre un ayudante o un dispositivo mecanico de elevacion para levantar y
colocar con seguridad los productos pesados.

+ Apriete los tornillos con firmeza, pero no lo haga en exceso. Un apriete excesivo puede
provocar dafios en el producto que reduzcan en gran medida su capacidad de sujecion.

+ Mantenga una zona despejada y una distancia de las piezas moviles cuando utilice el

to.

« Utilicelo solo para el uso previsto. Nunca se pare, se cuelgue o suba al producto.

« Este producto esta destinado a ser utilizado Unicamente en interiores.

* No se permite ningun intento de reconstruir la construccion.

« Este producto puede contener piezas pequefias que pueden suponer un peligro de asfixia
si se ingieren. Mantenga a los nifios alejados a menos que el producto esté destinado a su
Uso y todas las instrucciones y manuales hayan sido revisados y comprendidos por ellos.

« Compruebe periddicamente (al menos cada tres meses) que el producto es seguro y se
puede utilizar.

Si tiene alguna duda o cree que necesita ayuda, péngase en contacto con su lugar de
compra para que le ayuden.

IMPORTANTE:
PT E extremamente importante ler, compreender na integra e seguir todas as
instrucdes. Qualquer falha em seguir estes passos pode resultar em sérios
ferimentos, danos no equipamento e anulacao da garantia.

INSTRUCéES DE SEGURANCA E AVISOS:

* Certfique-se de que a superficie de montagem & suficientemente forte para suportar o
produto e o equipamento monta

« NAO EXCEDA A CAPACIDADE MAX\MA DE PESO INDICADA.

+ Utilize sempre um assistente ou um dispositivo de elevacao mecanico para levantar e
colocar no lugar quaisquer produtos pesados de modo seguro.

+ Aperte os parafusos com firmeza, mas sem os apertar demasiado. Quando apertados em
demasia, s30 causados danos que reduzem significativamente a capacidade de fixacdo.

+ Ao utilizar o produto, mantenha uma area livre de objetos e distancia de quaisquer pecas

veis,

« Utilize o produtos apenas para os fins previstos. Nunca se deve subir, escalar ou pendurar
sobre o produto.

« Este produto destina-se apenas a ser utilizado em espacos interiores.

+ Nao sdo permitidas quaisquer tentativas de reconstruir a estrutura.

+ Este produto pode conter pecas pequenas que constituem perigo de asfixia, se colocadas
na boca. Mantenha as criancas afastadas do produto, a menos que este se destine as
mesmas e que todas as instrucdes e manuais sejam totalmente analisados e
compreendidos por elas.

« Verifique com alguma regularidade de o produto se mantém seguro para ser utilizado
(pelo menos de trés em trés meses).

Caso tenha alguma diivida ou ache que precisa de ajuda, entre em contacto com o local
onde efetuou a compra para obter ajuda.

BAXHO:

RU H oe CO BCEMM UHC 11X Heco!
MOXET MPUBECTY K C TpaBmam, T mio HUS W

NpeKpaLLeHMo ABCTBUA 3aBOACKON rapaHTUM.

YKA3AHWA MO TEXHWKE BE3OMACHOCTU U NPEAYNPEXAEHNA:

+ Y6eauTeCh, UTO MOHTaXHas MOBEPXHOCTL 4OCTATOUHO MPOUHAS, UTOBbI BbIAEPXaTh
MOHTVIpYeMOE M3ae/e 1 0BopyAOBaHHe.

« HE MPEBBILUAVTE MAKCVIMAJIbHO /JOMYCTVIMBII BEC.

« [Lnsi 6e30NaCHOTO NOALEMA V1 HBZIEXALLErO PasMeLLIeHs THKENbIX U3aenMii 0BA3aTeNbHO
06paLLaliTECh 33 MOMOLLLBIO VAN NOMb3YATECH TPY30NOABEMHBIMIA MeXaHU3MaMM.

. anm C/lelyeT 3aTArMBaTh NNOTHO, HO He nepeTArMBas wx. MepeTarvBaHMe MOXeET NpuBecTn

waens, uto /ALIMT NPOYHOCTb KperieHNs.

. D,epxwe(h Ha [JOCTaTOUHO 6e30NaCHOM PacCTORHIAN OT ABVXYLUVXCA YaCTeN U3AENMS MpY
€0 1ICMONb30BaHNM.

« Vlcnob3yiiTe ToNIbKO MO HasHaueHMIo. HUKOTAa Ha CTaHOBUTECh Ha U3AEAUE, He BUCHUTE Ha
HeM 1 He 3a7e3aiiTe Ha Hero.

« [lanroe n3penve npy AN Mo, TOABKO B 10!

« JlioBble NOMbITKA U3MEHNTL KOHCTPYKLVIKO 3aripeLiieHbl.

« [laHHOE M3/1e/e MOXeT COAePXKaTh MeNKVe AETanu, KOTOpbIE MOFYT CTaTh MPUUMHON
YAyLIEHVA NPV NONaZiaHNN B AbIXaTeNbHbIE MyTH. He NOAMyCKaViTe AeTel K U3AeNMI0, ecnin
OHO He MPeAHa3sHaYeHO A1A MCTIONb30BAHMA MW WN ECA OHY NONHOCTBIO He
O3HaKOMAEHBI C MHCTPYKLIAMIA 1 YKa3aHUAMM MO 3KCMYaTaLln U He MOHUMAIOT MX.

+ HeoBXoavIMO perynsipHo NpoBepATb (Kak MYUHIMYM, pa3 B TP/ MeCALLa), UTO M3aeNe
3aMKCMPOBaHO W €ro 1Cro/b3oBaHNe 6esonacHo.

ECAM y Bac BOHMKHYT BOMPOCHI WM Bam norpesyem noMOLLb, cBRMWTECH €
Bbt wspenve.

A AR 5 Shinell i 51 ot Sl ol ) 905 58 sl Ly g ey kel 813 r;::;
sl o <lal]

».-u.\ulguul Clads

Shimalls ade Cutall giall Jasd A3 Loy Bsd ol g 3550 0 e o o

ERRRSRE S et SR

\qugw\ub..u\ygsu‘wﬁ)w@;\;ﬂm;vswu sl e

528 Uty ol 55 Ul Lo sl 5 ) ) 3 Gl 555 28 gy b 3 Y 00 ol LB o

el plasizal e 2 prall g8 e Vs A3 Blias ool dolus 3925 e Lilo e

LS 51 4 el o el e Bl Bl eis) S Bl () 4 dsiiad o

a8 J5all o plasiadly ol el i o

)@\@}Qmm I elpY Yo gl pymma i e

oo gl O 18] Y] JUBY sla) e g0 o1 gkl Ul (3 Blzb) S (3 aneiS yf\;v\;sz..‘guuﬁw)s.
WSS lpnghs s Slocded US e 2 0l s ool

(U9 e sl 835 S) daliia 158 e e U5 sl disdhus gaiall Olel o 556 o

Busluoll Jo (o clldg bl aie S idl GHI Sl g0 dolgil (7§ Baslunal) il (B i 5 S sl gl ey IS 13)

WNNWN7 171N

R8 TOP SCREEN MONITOR MOUNT

©e0cQ0oc0eQ0oQ0o00oe00e00o0eBo00

\0‘OOOOOOOOOOOOOOOOOOOOOOL

VESA Compatible
OP-R8-4MMB 75x75 100x100 100x200 34"
200x100 300x100 200x200 MAX
OP-R8-4MMW 300x200 400x200 =X

.JN — 15N |'1 PIT'71 PV V7 NI'DTIAT DI'NIAN NN 11pY
.I'PN WIN'W D1 NIWY7 [N N7 ON D'A134 7Y [120 byN 19'DIn



NS ==

A (x2) B (x1) C (x2) D (x2) E(x) F&D G(x2)
=] (m o» ©Ome
K (x8) L (x12) M (x4) N (x8) O (x4) P (x2) Q (x2) R (x8)
D8 D8 D8 M6x12 M8x16 Méx14 M6x30 M8x25
Metal Plastic

e ® <
H((x2) 1(x2) J(x4)
| L
S (x1) T (x1)
5mm 6mm

@mw@mmm@mmm@mmg}mm@mmm@

M-H (x4)
D5-D8

M-E (x4)
M5x14

M-F (x4)
M5x20

M-G (x4)
M6x14

M-A (x4)
M4x12

M-B (x4)
M4x14

M-C (x4)
M4x20

M-D (x4)
M4x25

D15xD8x5

@ ©

M-I (x8) M-J (x4)
D15xD8x15

o El
~ “~
e

[N)
e

JINTD DWI'D D'P7Ni 72W INR7
J'UI7N7 D10 70 DX 1T

y

@D
x B ¥ @
EXV-H]
X %
T @
o e @

@@mwww@ @lﬂwﬁw@

668 66 66

C@HW’W@ (@lﬂww@

17D 1'R 71VINn

—

PN
M

1310 719X NMINT i
AW 7Y NDW AN

11" NIYXNNI 020N
JIY7VN P7NIW 0Nan

"\
=

-20°

e




